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Current Year Estimated Population 12,974 118,730 376,199

Th
is

 re
po

rt 
w

as
 p

ro
du

ce
d 

us
in

g 
da

ta
 fr

om
 p

riv
at

e 
an

d 
go

ve
rn

m
en

t s
ou

rc
es

 d
ee

m
ed

 to
 b

e 
re

lia
bl

e 
an

d 
is

 h
er

ei
n 

pr
ov

id
ed

 w
ith

ou
t r

ep
re

se
nt

at
io

n 
or

 w
ar

ra
nt

y.Population Est 25Q1 12,989 119,354 377,371
Population Est 24Q4 12,981 118,841 376,761
Population Est 24Q3 12,972 118,873 376,288
Population Est 24Q2 12,948 118,516 375,661
Population Est 24Q1 12,951 118,433 374,682
Population Est 23Q4 12,940 118,163 373,860
Population Est 23Q3 12,925 118,077 372,829
Population Est 23Q2 12,922 118,010 372,421
Population Fcst 13,622 126,160 400,931
2010 Census Population 12,771 111,736 342,194
2000 Census Population 12,481 113,761 340,624
1990 Census Population 12,837 110,032 328,866
Current Year Daytime Population 11,733 167,622 691,175
Average Seasonal Population 69 726 3,030
Historical Annual Growth, 1990 – 2000 -0.28% 0.33% 0.35%
Historical Annual Growth, 2000 – 2010 0.23% -0.18% 0.05%
Estimated Annual Growth, 2010 – CY 0.11% 0.42% 0.66%
Projected Annual Growth, CY to Y5 0.98% 1.22% 1.28%

Group Qtrs Est 56 3,773 21,871
Transient Est Average Last 4 Qtrs 0 6,371 21,966
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Current Year Estimated Households 5,527 47,621 152,693
Households Est 25Q1 5,527 47,780 152,988
Households Est 24Q4 5,521 47,572 152,722
Households Est 24Q3 5,513 47,599 152,489
Households Est 24Q2 5,504 47,465 152,327
Households Est 24Q1 5,505 47,434 151,854
Households Est 23Q4 5,500 47,312 151,467
Households Est 23Q3 5,493 47,279 150,961
Households Est 23Q2 5,492 47,226 150,755
Households Fcst 5,807 50,845 163,880
2010 Census Households 5,501 44,731 136,928
2000 Census Households 5,283 45,192 136,928
1990 Census Households 5,285 43,990 132,764
Historical Annual Growth, 1990 – 2000 0.00% 0.27% 0.31%
Historical Annual Growth, 2000 – 2010 0.41% -0.10% 0.00%
Estimated Annual Growth, 2010 – CY 0.03% 0.43% 0.75%
Projected Annual Growth, CY to Y5 0.99% 1.32% 1.42%

Population per Household 2.34 2.41 2.32
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HH Income $500,000 or more 3.5% 2.5% 2.8%
HH Income $250,000 to $499,999 4.2% 2.9% 3.3%
HH Income $200,000 to $249,999 9.8% 6.8% 7.7%
HH Income $175,000 to $199,999 7.7% 5.1% 4.9%
HH Income $150,000 to $174,999 7.7% 6.6% 6.1%
HH Income $100,000 to 149,999 17.0% 18.4% 17.7%
HH Income $75,000 to 99,999 12.1% 13.4% 12.9%
HH Income $50,000 to 74,999 14.8% 16.7% 15.9%
HH Income $35,000 to 49,999 7.4% 9.0% 9.3%
HH Income $25,000 to 34,999 6.7% 6.5% 6.2%
HH Income $15,000 to 24,999 6.6% 5.7% 6.0%
HH Income $0 to 14,999 2.6% 6.4% 7.2%

Average Household Income $127,393 $114,453 $118,049
Median Household Income $99,693 $85,184 $84,992
Per Capita Income $54,449 $46,920 $48,976

Average Disposable Income $99,739 $87,006 $88,222
Median Disposable Income $83,471 $72,049 $71,972
Discretionary HH Income Over $150,000 10.6% 7.1% 8.5%
Discretionary HH Income $125,000 to $149,999 9.0% 6.1% 6.4%
Discretionary HH Income $100,000 to $124,999 12.7% 8.9% 8.5%
Discretionary HH Income $75,000 to $99,999 13.4% 12.9% 12.1%
Discretionary HH Income $50,000 to $74,999 16.0% 19.3% 18.3%
Discretionary HH Income $25,000 to $49,999 21.8% 24.8% 24.0%
Discretionary HH Income Under $25,000 16.5% 20.9% 22.4%
Average Discretionary HH Income $76,989 $65,464 $66,229
Median Discretionary HH Income $68,622 $54,852 $54,434
Householder White – Count 4,325 30,728 104,090
Median HH Income $110,091 $97,430 $96,578
Average HH Income $113,484 $104,848 $104,384
Householder Black or African-American – Count 281 6,065 15,704
Median HH Income $81,776 $53,021 $49,335
Average HH Income $95,269 $68,035 $62,348
Householder Hispanic – Count 297 2,575 7,221
Median HH Income $64,098 $70,835 $67,594
Average HH Income $71,409 $80,871 $79,150
Householder Asian or Pacific Islander – Count 224 4,347 13,711
Median HH Income $84,823 $72,528 $74,207
Average HH Income $96,741 $83,146 $87,712
Householder Other or Pacific Islander – Count 400 3,907 11,966
Median HH Income $72,909 $78,761 $76,019
Average HH Income $88,710 $89,824 $87,708
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Male Population 6,214 57,743 184,298
Female Population 6,760 60,987 191,902
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Count of Pop 0 to 4 years 744 7,617 24,089
Count of Pop 0 to 7 years 1,118 10,850 31,881
Count of Pop 5 - 13 1,393 13,181 35,903
Count of Pop 14 - 18 566 6,212 20,832
Count of Pop 19 - 22 547 6,833 28,763
Count of Pop 22 - 25 395 5,476 26,223
Count of Pop 25 - 29 632 7,246 22,561
Count of Pop 30 - 34 791 10,100 34,179
Count of Pop 35 - 39 999 9,503 29,520
Count of Pop 40 - 44 1,024 8,332 24,598
Count of Pop 45 - 59 2,276 18,239 54,236
Count of Pop 60 - 74 2,507 17,505 52,015
Count of Pop 75 - 84 821 6,085 17,455
Count of Pop 85+ 279 2,400 5,825

% of Pop 0 to 4 years 5.7% 6.4% 6.4%
% of Pop 0 to 7 years 8.6% 9.1% 8.5%
% of Pop 5 - 13 10.7% 11.1% 9.5%
% of Pop 14 - 18 4.4% 5.2% 5.5%
% of Pop 19 - 22 4.2% 5.8% 7.6%
% of Pop 22 - 25 3.0% 4.6% 7.0%
% of Pop 25 - 29 4.9% 6.1% 6.0%
% of Pop 30 - 34 6.1% 8.5% 9.1%
% of Pop 35 - 39 7.7% 8.0% 7.8%
% of Pop 40 - 44 7.9% 7.0% 6.5%
% of Pop 45 - 59 17.5% 15.4% 14.4%
% of Pop 60 - 74 19.3% 14.7% 13.8%
% of Pop 75 - 84 6.3% 5.1% 4.6%
% of Pop 85+ 2.2% 2.0% 1.5%

Median Age 42.1 36.4 34.3
Average Age 42.1 38.5 37.3
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% of Pop 0 to 4 years 6.1% 6.8% 6.7%
% of Pop 5 - 13 11.8% 11.8% 9.9%
% of Pop 14 - 18 4.6% 5.4% 5.4%
% of Pop 19 - 22 4.2% 5.8% 7.6%
% of Pop 22 - 25 3.1% 4.6% 7.1%
% of Pop 25 - 29 4.7% 6.1% 6.0%
% of Pop 30 - 34 6.4% 8.8% 9.3%
% of Pop 35 - 39 7.8% 8.2% 8.1%
% of Pop 40 - 44 8.1% 7.0% 6.7%
% of Pop 45 - 59 18.0% 15.5% 14.7%
% of Pop 75 - 84 5.4% 4.4% 4.1%
% of Pop 60 - 74 18.3% 14.2% 13.4%
% of Pop 85+ 1.5% 1.3% 1.0%

Median Age 40.7 35.4 33.9
Average Age 40.6 37.3 36.5
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% of Pop 0 to 4 years 5.4% 6.1% 6.1%
% of Pop 5 - 13 9.7% 10.4% 9.2%
% of Pop 14 - 18 4.1% 5.1% 5.7%
% of Pop 19 - 22 4.2% 5.7% 7.7%
% of Pop 22 - 25 3.0% 4.6% 6.8%
% of Pop 25 - 29 5.1% 6.1% 6.0%
% of Pop 30 - 34 5.8% 8.2% 8.9%
% of Pop 35 - 39 7.6% 7.8% 7.6%
% of Pop 40 - 44 7.7% 7.0% 6.4%
% of Pop 45 - 59 17.1% 15.3% 14.2%
% of Pop 60 - 74 20.3% 15.2% 14.2%
% of Pop 75 - 84 7.2% 5.8% 5.2%
% of Pop 85+ 2.8% 2.7% 2.0%

Median Age 43.3 37.4 34.8
Average Age 43.5 39.6 38.1
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Count of White 10,045 67,378 232,551
Count of Black or African-American 988 19,112 48,936
Count of Asian or Pacific Islander 675 17,977 52,102
Count of Other races 1,266 14,263 42,610
White 77.4% 56.7% 61.8%
Black or African American 7.6% 16.1% 13.0%
Asian 5.2% 15.1% 13.8%
Other Races 9.8% 12.0% 11.3%
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Speak English at Home 87.3% 76.9% 78.1%
Speak Spanish at Home 3.1% 4.7% 4.5%
Speak French or French Creole at Home 0.3% 0.7% 0.5%
Speak German at Home 0.4% 0.4% 0.4%
Speak Other Indo-European Languages at Home 0.8% 1.7% 1.4%
Speak Russian and Other Slavic Languages at Home 0.0% 0.2% 0.3%
Speak Chinese at Home 2.0% 1.1% 1.3%
Speak Korean at Home 0.1% 0.3% 0.3%
Speak Vietnamese at Home 0.2% 1.0% 0.7%
Speak Other Asian Languages at Home 2.8% 7.8% 7.5%
Speak Tagalog and Other Pacific Languages at Home 0.3% 0.2% 0.2%
Speak Other Language at Home 2.8% 5.1% 4.8%
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Hispanic Population 812 9,006 26,675
Hispanic Population Percent 6.3% 7.6% 7.1%
Mexican 55.4% 64.1% 63.2%
Puerto Rican 6.6% 7.2% 6.7%
Cuban 0.0% 2.5% 2.9%
Dominican 0.0% 0.3% 1.1%
Central American 12.9% 12.3% 10.2%
South American 20.2% 8.3% 9.8%
Other Hispanic 4.9% 5.4% 6.1%

2000 Hispanic Population Percent 2% 4% 5%
1990 Hispanic Population Percent 1% 3% 3%
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American (percent of total population) 1.7% 1.8% 1.8%
American 1.4% 1.1% 1.1%
Native American (ie. Indian/Eskimo) 0.3% 0.7% 0.6%
Hawaiian/Pacific Islander 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Asian (percent of total population) 4.9% 13.5% 12.6%
Chinese 1.5% 1.3% 1.6%
Japanese 0.3% 0.2% 0.1%
Korean 0.3% 0.5% 0.6%
South Central Asian (ie. Indian) 0.6% 1.5% 1.4%
South East Asian (ie. Vietnamese) 1.3% 4.1% 3.4%
Other Asian 0.8% 6.0% 5.4%
European (percent of total population) 54.3% 34.8% 38.7%
British 4.9% 3.0% 3.2%
Dutch 0.9% 0.5% 0.6%
French 1.7% 1.2% 1.4%
German 16.4% 10.9% 11.6%
Italian 1.7% 1.0% 1.3%
Polish 2.3% 1.4% 1.7%
Scandinavian 16.2% 9.1% 9.6%
Scotch/Irish 7.1% 4.9% 5.9%
Other European (ie. Greek/Russian) 3.2% 2.6% 3.3%
Middle Eastern 0.5% 0.5% 0.5%
Other Ancestry 11.7% 13.5% 13.4%
Unclassified Ancestry 12.1% 10.3% 11.3%
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Adult Population (25 Years or Older) 9,329 79,411 240,389
Elementary (0 to 8) 1.8% 5.3% 5.0%
Some High School (9 to 11) 2.1% 3.4% 3.5%
High School Graduate (12) 17.7% 20.2% 17.3%
Some College (13 to 16) 12.8% 14.9% 15.3%
Associates Degree Only 8.3% 8.0% 7.6%
Bachelors Degree Only 32.9% 27.3% 29.4%
Graduate Degree 24.3% 20.8% 21.9%

% College (4+) 57.2% 48.2% 51.3%
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Total Households – count 5,527 47,621 152,693
One Person HHs – count 1,792 16,197 55,477
Family HHs – count 3,446 26,731 75,120
Married Couple – count 2,782 19,194 53,974
w/own children – count 1,041 7,769 21,712
w/out own children – count 1,742 11,425 32,262
Male Householder – count 267 2,097 6,086
Female Householder – count 397 5,440 15,060
Non-Family Households – count 289 4,693 22,096

1 Person Household 32.4% 34.0% 36.3%
2 Person Household 34.7% 32.0% 32.1%
3 Person Household 13.4% 13.3% 12.8%
4 Person Household 12.4% 10.7% 10.4%
5 Person Household 4.6% 5.1% 4.4%
6 Person Household 1.5% 2.4% 2.0%
7+ Person Household 1.0% 2.5% 2.0%
% Households With Children 26.3% 25.2% 21.5%
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Total Housing Units 5,712 50,083 161,742
Owner Occupied Percent 71.6% 55.4% 50.2%
Renter Occupied Percent 25.2% 39.7% 44.2%
Vacant Housing Percent 3.2% 4.9% 5.6%
Total Housing Units (Census 2000) 5,378 46,533 141,023
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Property Value $1,000,000 or more 1.4% 1.5% 2.4%
Property Value $750,000 to $999,999 2.6% 2.8% 5.2%
Property Value $500,000 to $749,999 11.5% 9.4% 13.7%
Property Value $400,000 to $499,999 26.3% 17.8% 18.3%
Property Value $300,000, to $399,999 36.0% 29.6% 26.3%
Property Value $200,000 to $299,999 18.0% 24.3% 20.8%
Property Value $150,000 to $199,999 1.0% 6.3% 5.6%
Property Value $100,000 to $149,999 0.6% 4.3% 3.7%
Property Value $60,000 to $99,999 0.0% 0.8% 1.0%
Property Value $40,000 to $59,999 1.5% 0.5% 0.4%
Property Value $0 to $39,999 0.9% 1.9% 2.0%

Median Home Value $377,962 $340,024 $362,604
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$0 and under - percent 15.6% 17.6% 18.1%
$1 to $4999 - percent 7.0% 8.5% 8.8%
$5k to $9999 - percent 4.0% 4.6% 4.8%
$10k to $24999 - percent 6.0% 6.4% 6.5%
$25k to $49999 - percent 6.7% 6.8% 6.8%
$50k to $99999 - percent 10.3% 10.1% 9.9%
$100k to $249999 - percent 18.8% 17.8% 17.4%
$250k to $499999 - percent 14.4% 13.2% 12.9%
$500k+ - percent 17.1% 15.2% 14.9%
Median HH Wealth $102,904 $80,722 $75,420
Avg HH Wealth $270,075 $243,838 $239,002
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Economic Viability Local 299 272 270
Economic Viability Indexed 108 98 97
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Employed Civilian Pop 16+ by Occupation 7,069 63,595 204,583
Managerial/Executive 21.3% 17.4% 18.1%
Professional Specialty 38.9% 32.9% 33.0%
Healthcare Support 3.3% 4.9% 4.2%
Sales 6.3% 6.5% 7.3%
Office & Administrative Support 7.5% 10.5% 9.9%
Protective Service 1.0% 1.1% 1.3%
Food Preperation 4.0% 4.8% 5.6%
Building Maintenance & Cleaning 3.2% 2.8% 2.5%
Personal Care 2.2% 2.5% 2.5%
Farming, Fishing, & Forestry 0.0% 0.1% 0.1%
Construction 3.4% 4.3% 4.1%
Production & Transportation 9.0% 12.2% 11.3%

Percent White Collar Workers 77.3% 72.2% 72.5%
Percent Blue Collar Workers 22.7% 27.8% 27.5%
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Agriculture/Mining/Construction 4.7% 4.4% 4.0%
Manufacturing 11.2% 11.1% 10.9%
Transportation 2.1% 4.8% 4.4%
Information 2.6% 1.4% 1.6%
Wholesale/Retail 13.6% 11.9% 11.7%
Finance, Insurance, Real Estate 5.9% 6.0% 6.7%
Professional Services 14.7% 9.2% 9.2%
Management Services 0.4% 0.2% 0.2%
Administrative/Waste Services 2.0% 3.7% 3.4%
Educational Services 27.8% 30.5% 30.5%
Entertainment Services 7.5% 7.5% 8.8%
Other Professional Services 3.2% 4.5% 4.6%
Public Administration 4.3% 4.8% 4.0%

T r a n s p o r t a t i o n T o W o r k
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No Vehicles 7.2% 11.8% 12.7%
1 Vehicle 37.4% 40.1% 41.1%
2 Vehicles 42.7% 35.9% 34.0%
3 or more vehicles 12.7% 12.2% 12.2%

Average Number of Vehicles 1.65 1.53 1.51

C
ha

ng
e Births (last 12 months) 128 1,428 4,735

Deaths (last 12 months) 119 874 2,425
Migration (last 12 months) 35 -253 -1,489
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Workplace Establishments 206 3,938 13,783
Workplace Employees (FTE) 3,640 69,495 306,230
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